
Lake Superior State (5-32, 1-21 GLIAC) -vs- Ohio Dominican (22-26, 9-13 GLIAC)
4/22/2016 at Sault Ste. Marie, MI (Locey Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Earl (2-2)
Loss: Thayer (1-12)
Save: Murdoch (1)
HBP: None
PB: Sanner
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Billy Norton First: Joe Malec 
Start: 4 pm   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 140   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lake Superior State 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 8 3
Ohio Dominican 2 0 1 0 2 2 X 7 9 1

Lake Superior State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Steinhelper cf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Williams ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Pajot lf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Banchiu 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Hendershott dp 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Boucher rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Durre 2b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Mader c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Estep 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Thayer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 8 3 2 3 7

SH: Williams (1)
SB: Steinhelper (1); Durre (1)
E: Boucher (1); Durre (1); Mader (1)

Ohio Dominican 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kline ss 4 4 3 0 0 0 0
Fishel cf 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
Albanese 1b 4 1 4 3 0 0 0
Wallace 3b 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Murdoch rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
Sutter 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Sanner c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dempsey dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Mix 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suyak lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Earl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 9 6 3 3 7

2B: Kline (1); Murdoch (1)
SH: Sutter (1)
SB: Kline (2); Fishel (1)
E: Wallace (1)
DP: 1

Lake Superior State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thayer (L, 1-12) 6.0 9 7 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 28 32 6 9 –
Totals 9 7 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 28 32 6 9

Ohio Dominican IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Earl (W, 2-2) 4.0 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 6 5 –
Murdoch (S, 1) 3.0 3 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 0 6 –
Totals 8 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 31 6 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lake Superior State - Top of 1st LSS ODU
Steinhelper grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Williams grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Pajot flied out to lf. 0 0

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 1st LSS ODU
Dempsey to lf. 0 0
Suyak to dp. 0 0
Kline singled to center field. 0 0
Kline stole second. 0 0
Fishel grounded out to ss; Kline advanced to third. 0 0
Albanese singled to shortstop. 0 0
Albanese advanced to second on an error by 2b; Kline scored, unearned. 0 1
Wallace struck out swinging. 0 1
Albanese advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Murdoch doubled, RBI; Albanese scored. 0 2
Sutter fouled out to 1b. 0 2

Lake Superior State - Top of 2nd LSS ODU
Banchiu flied out to rf. 0 2
Hendershott flied out to lf. 0 2
Boucher singled to center field. 0 2
Durre walked; Boucher advanced to second. 0 2
Mader singled to left field; Durre advanced to second; Boucher advanced to third. 0 2
Estep flied out to lf. 0 2

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 2nd LSS ODU
Sanner grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Dempsey struck out swinging. 0 2
Suyak lined out to ss. 0 2

Lake Superior State - Top of 3rd LSS ODU
Steinhelper singled to center field. 0 2
Williams grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Steinhelper advanced to second. 0 2
Steinhelper stole third. 0 2
Pajot singled to shortstop, RBI; Steinhelper scored. 1 2
Banchiu grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; Pajot out on the play. 1 2

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 3rd LSS ODU
Kline doubled to left field. 1 2
Kline advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Fishel walked. 1 2
Albanese singled, bunt, RBI; Fishel advanced to second; Kline scored. 1 3
Wallace struck out swinging. 1 3
Murdoch flied out to cf. 1 3
Sutter popped up to 2b. 1 3

Lake Superior State - Top of 4th LSS ODU
Hendershott lined out to cf. 1 3
Boucher flied out to cf. 1 3
Durre singled to right field. 1 3



Durre stole second. 1 3
Mader grounded out to ss. 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 4th LSS ODU
Sanner flied out to lf. 1 3
Mix  for Dempsey. 1 3
Mix pinch hit. 1 3
Mix flied out to lf. 1 3
Suyak grounded out to 3b, bunt. 1 3

Lake Superior State - Top of 5th LSS ODU
Murdoch to p. 1 3
Dempsey to rf for Mix. 1 3
Suyak to lf. 1 3
/  for Earl. 1 3
Estep reached first on an error by 3b, Estep advanced to second. 1 3
Steinhelper singled, bunt, Steinhelper advanced to second; Estep advanced to third. 1 3
Williams struck out swinging. 1 3
Pajot grounded out to ss, RBI; Steinhelper advanced to third; Estep scored, unearned. 2 3
Banchiu grounded out to 2b. 2 3

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 5th LSS ODU
Kline singled up the middle. 2 3
Kline stole second. 2 3
Fishel reached first on an error by c; Kline advanced to third. 2 3
Fishel stole second. 2 3
Albanese singled to right field, Albanese reached to second on an error by rf, 2 RBI; Fishel scored,
unearned; Kline scored. 2 5
Wallace grounded out to 2b; Albanese advanced to third. 2 5
Murdoch walked. 2 5
Sutter out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Murdoch advanced to second. 2 5
Sanner out at first 1b to 2b. 2 5

Lake Superior State - Top of 6th LSS ODU
Hendershott walked. 2 5
Boucher grounded out to 1b unassisted; Hendershott advanced to second. 2 5
Hendershott advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 5
Durre grounded out to 2b, RBI; Hendershott scored, unearned. 3 5
Mader struck out looking. 3 5

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 6th LSS ODU
Dempsey walked. 3 5
Suyak reached on a fielder's choice; Dempsey advanced to second. 3 5
Kline reached on a fielder's choice; Suyak advanced to second; Dempsey out at third p to 3b. 3 5
Fishel reached on a fielder's choice; Kline advanced to second; Suyak out at third ss to 3b. 3 5
Albanese singled to shortstop; Fishel advanced to second; Kline advanced to third. 3 5
Wallace singled to center field, Wallace advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Albanese advanced to
third; Fishel scored; Kline scored. 3 7
Murdoch grounded out to ss. 3 7

Lake Superior State - Top of 7th LSS ODU
Estep singled up the middle. 3 7
Steinhelper singled to catcher; Estep advanced to second. 3 7
Williams struck out swinging. 3 7
Pajot reached on a fielder's choice; Steinhelper advanced to second; Estep out at third p to 3b. 3 7



Banchiu grounded out to p. 3 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 7th LSS ODU


